

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 718 OF 2012

Commissioner of Customs, Chennai-IIAppellant

-Versus-

M/S C.P. Aquaculture (India) Pvt. Ltd.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed with office report dated 3rd October 2012, before the Hon'ble Court on 5th October, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned ASG submits that a copy of the counter affidavit has not been supplied to him. Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to do the needful within two days. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter"

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above Counsel for the Respondent has not filed any proof of service.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of November, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR