

|

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 718 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S C.P.AQUACULTURE(INDIA)P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal. and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 21st August, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master