

\
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 718 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S C.P.AQUACULTURE(INDIA)P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,
ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sarita Purohit) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |
| Court Master | | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.718 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,CHENNAI-II

...APPELLANT(s)

VS.

M/S C.P.AQUACULTURE(INDIA)P.LTD.

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

New Delhi;
11th March, 2014.